CONSENT TO BE BOUND

UE 416

I. Consent to be Bound:

This modified general protective order governs the use of Protected Information in these proceedings.

Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the modified general protective order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature:

Printed Name: Gregory M. Adams

Date: April 13, 2023

II. Persons Qualified under Paragraph 12:

Calpine Energy Solutions, LLC (Party) identifies the following person(s) qualified under paragraph 12.

PRINTED NAME	DATE
Gregory M. Adams	April 13, 2023
Peter J. Richardson	April 13, 2023
Julie Gilster	April 13, 2023